
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:567
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012
CONVERSION OF NH INTO FOUR LANE
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to convert the National Highway connecting Allahabad to Lucknow into four lane in Uttar Pradesh in view of frequent traffic jams and rising accidents;

(b) if so, the time by which the said NH is likely to be converted into four lane; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) to (c): The development of Lucknow-Raibareilly-Allahabad section of NH-24B to four lane is proposed in two packages. The details are as under:

(i) Packages I (Lucknow to Raibareli): This stretch is proposed to be four laned and scheduled date of completion is 17.01.2015.

(ii) Packages II (Raebareli to Allahabad): This stretch is proposed to be two laned with paved shoulders and scheduled date of completion is 17.01.2014.
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